

**North Carolina Department of Transportation
BIDTABS**

DATE: 12/11/2024
WBS: 50977.3.13
DESCRIPTION: Wrong Way Arrows and Side-by-Side Pavement Markings
DURHAM, FRANKLIN, GRANVILLE, ORANGE, VANCE, WAKE
COUNTY: AND WARREN

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	TMI Services, Inc		RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc.		TRP Construction Group, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$59,850.00	\$ 59,850.00	\$29,250.00	\$ 29,250.00
2	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$112,500.00	\$ 112,500.00
3	LAW ENFORCEMENT	1608	HR	\$50.00	\$ 80,400.00	\$100.00	\$ 160,800.00	\$119.00	\$ 191,352.00
4	RAMP/LOOP CLOSURES	201	EA	\$980.00	\$ 196,980.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 301,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 462,300.00
5	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (6", 90 MILS)	966	LF	\$13.15	\$ 12,702.90	\$100.00	\$ 96,600.00	\$53.00	\$ 51,198.00
6	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (90 MILS)	212	EA	\$420.00	\$ 89,040.00	\$735.00	\$ 155,820.00	\$256.00	\$ 54,272.00
7	THERMOPLASTIC YIELD LINE PAVEMENT MARKING (24", 90 MI	432	LF	\$25.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$100.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$162.00	\$ 69,984.00
8	POLYCARBONATE H-SHAPED MARKERS	2198	EA	\$122.00	\$ 268,156.00	\$150.00	\$ 329,700.00	\$250.00	\$ 549,500.00
TOTAL BID: \$				958,078.90	\$	1,197,470.00	\$	1,520,356.00	\$